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Communications Survey Among Parents

* Initial survey conducted October 2023

« Second survey conducted May 2025 to monitor our progress
 Brief 5 minute / 11 question Survey Monkey

« Completed by 187 Parents
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Parents Say Communications are Helpful

—

31% +10pts from 21% in Oct 2023
76% extremely or very helpful,

S—
+13pts from 63% in Oct 2023

46%
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® Extremely helpful ® Very helpful © Somewhat helpful = A little helpful ® Not helpful

Q1: How helpful are the communications you receive from River Forest District 90 Schools?



Parents Read Communications Mostly on Their Phones

No change
since Oct 2023

Mobile phone

Tablet /lpad § 2%

Laptop or desktop computer 19%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

Q2: On which type of device do you most often read or access electronic communication from District
90 Schools?



Elementary Parents use the PTO Newsletters Most Frequently

Lincoln Log or Wizard Weekly (Sunday email newsletter..

Teacher newsletter or Seesaw T —= 58 %
- Papers sent home with my child Fr—— 9470
istri i e 46%
District 90 Weekly Update (Friday newsletter from..
Friends / word of mouth ﬂ
Website (District 90, school, or PTO) et e
PowerSchool “

Instagram - Lincoln, Lincoln PTO, or Willard e 20 %o
Facebook - PTO or parent group  mber/0

Facebook - District 90 page #%-
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m Use frequently = Use occasionally Use rarely or never



Roosevelt Parents Rely on the New Bulldog Weekly

e

Bulldog Weekly (Sunday newsletter from PTO and..

Email from Roosevelt teacher or other staff member

District 90 Weekly Update (Friday newsletter from..

e

Powerschool

Friends / word of mouth

Papers sent home with my child
Website (District 90, school, PTO, etc.)

Schoology

Facebook - PTO or parent group
Instagram - Roosevelt

Facebook - District 90 Page

m Use frequently

)9/

A9/

Oct 2023 Survey

63% Bulldog Bulletin
46% In the Loop

61%
55%

0% 10% 20%

m Use occasionally

30% 40% 50%

Use rarely or never

60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Q6: Which of the following communication vehicles do you rely upon the most to learn information about

Roosevelt and District 907



Parents Prefer Short Emails and Newsletters

Short email 80%
Email newsletter 78%

— Text 39%

VA

Website
Paper sent home with my child

Powerschool

_____Seesaw (Elementary only) 6%

00/.
Instagram

Schoology (Roosevelt only) %o

(o]
Phone call 0

Paper letter in the mail %o

Facebook 8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Greatly prefer = Somewhat prefer Do not prefer

Q7: In the future, how would you most like to receive or access information about District 90 schools?



Parents Prefer Weekly Communication

Daily

Every few days 11%
Weekly |
Every other week | 6%
Monthly 2%
Once or twice a semester | 0%
0% 1 O"’/o 2()'% 301 % 40' % 50' % 6(; % 70'% 801 % 90' % 1 OIO%

Q8: How frequently would you like to hear from District 90 schools?



Interest is Strongest in Calendar, Events, and Clubs / Activities /
Athletics

School calendar / schedule 97 %
School events 95%
— Clubs, activities, and athletics 82%
Volunteer opportunities 70%
Curriculum / instruction 68%
Updates from school leaders 61%
—_— Board meeting highlights 58%
Teacher spotlights 40%
Math / Science / STEM 38%
Student spotlights 36%
English / Language Arts / Humanities 30%
Social studies and world language 32%
Arts and music 30%
Physical education 22%

Other (please specify) 4%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

Q9: What topics would you like to learn about in communications from District 90 Schools? Check all that
are important to you.



Parents’ Overall Impression of D90 is Favorable

71%
95% very or
24%, somewhat favorable

4%

1%

1%
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m Very favorable = Somewnhat favorable Neutral Somewhat unfavorable = Very unfavorable

Q10: What is your overall impression of River Forest District 90 Schools?



Interest in Volunteering Remains High

45%
81% very or somewhat
36% interested

6%

1%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

m Very interested ® Somewhat interested = Neutral Not thatinterested = Not at all interested

Q11: If an appropriate volunteer opportunity existed, how interested would you be in contributing your time to supporting
District 90 schools? Volunteering could be working at an event, participating on a committee, sharing your ideas,
welcoming new families, sharing school information with others, collecting items or funds, or supporting the schools in
other ways?



Implications

« Continue to leverage weekly newsletters and short emails
 Strive for brevity in messages

* Monitor social media

* Look for opportunities to invite parents to volunteer / get
iInvolved
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Thank You!
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